PEW RESEARCH CENTER
MARCH 2019 POLITICAL SURVEY

FINAL TOPLINE
MARCH 20-25, 2019
N=1,503
RANDOMIZE Q.1 AND Q.2
ASK ALL:
Q.1 All in all, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way things are going in this country today?
Satis-  Dis- (voL.) Satis-  Dis- (voL.)
fied satisfied DK/Ref fied satisfied DK/Ref
Mar 20-25, 2019 31 63 6 Jun 28-Jul 9, 2012 31 64 5
Jan 9-14, 2019 26 70 4 Jun 7-17, 2012 28 68 5
Sep 18-24, 2018 33 61 6 May 9-Jun 3, 2012 29 64 7
Jun 5-12, 2018 34 61 6 Apr 4-15, 2012 24 69 6
Apr 25-May 1, 2018 33 62 6 Feb 8-12, 2012 28 66 6
Mar 7-14, 2018 30 66 4 Jan 11-16, 2012 21 75 4
Jan 10-15, 2018 32 62 6 Sep 22-Oct 4, 2011 17 78 5
Nov 29-Dec 4, 2017 27 68 6 Aug 17-21, 2011 17 79 4
Oct 25-30, 2017 26 70 5 Jul 20-24, 2011 17 79 4
Jun 27-Jul 9, 2017 28 67 5 Jun 15-19, 2011 23 73 4
Apr 5-11, 2017 30 66 4 May 5-8, 2011 30 62 8
Feb 7-12, 2017 30 65 5 May 2, 2011 32 60 8
Jan 4-9, 2017 28 68 4 Mar 8-14, 2011 22 73 5
Nov 30-Dec 5, 2016 30 65 5 Feb 2-7, 2011 26 68 5
Oct 20-25, 2016 33 63 4 Jan 5-9, 2011 23 71 6
Aug 9-16, 2016 31 66 3 Dec 1-5, 2010 21 72 7
Jun 15-26, 2016 24 71 5 Nov 4-7, 2010 23 69 8
Apr 12-19, 2016 26 70 3 Sep 23-26, 2010 30 63 7
Mar 17-26, 2016 31 65 4 Aug 25-Sep 6, 2010 25 71 5
Jan 7-14, 2016 25 70 5 Jun 24-27, 2010 27 64 9
Dec 8-13, 2015 25 72 3 May 13-16, 2010 28 64 7
Aug 27-Oct 4, 2015 27 67 5 Apr 21-26, 2010 29 66 5
Sep 22-27, 2015 27 69 4 Apr 1-5, 2010 31 63 6
Jul 14-20, 2015 31 64 4 Mar 11-21, 2010 25 69 5
May 12-18, 2015 29 67 4 Mar 10-14, 2010 23 71 7
Mar 25-29, 2015 31 64 5 Feb 3-9, 2010 23 71 6
Feb 18-22, 2015 33 62 5 Jan 6-10, 2010 27 69 4
Jan 7-11, 2015 31 66 4 Oct 28-Nov 8, 2009 25 67 7
Dec 3-7, 2014 (U) 26 71 3 Sep 30-Oct 4, 2009 25 67 7
Nov 6-9, 2014 27 68 4 Sep 10-15, 2009* 30 64 7
Oct 15-20, 2014 29 65 6 Aug 20-27, 2009 28 65 7
Sep 2-9, 2014 25 71 4 Aug 11-17, 2009 28 65 7
Aug 20-24, 2014 24 72 4 Jul 22-26, 2009 28 66 6
Jul 8-14, 2014 29 68 4 Jun 10-14, 2009 30 64 5
Apr 23-27, 2014 29 65 6 Apr 28-May 12, 2009 34 58 8
Feb 12-26, 2014 28 66 6 Apr 14-21, 2009 23 70 7
Jan 15-19, 2014 26 69 5 Jan 7-11, 2009 20 73 7
Oct 30-Nov 6, 2013 21 75 3 December, 2008 13 83 4
Oct 9-13, 2013 14 81 5 Early October, 2008 11 86 3
Jul 17-21, 2013 27 67 6 Mid-September, 2008 25 69 6
May 1-5, 2013 30 65 5 August, 2008 21 74 5
Feb 13-18, 2013 (U) 31 64 5 July, 2008 19 74 7
Jan 9-13, 2013 30 66 4 June, 2008 19 76 5
Dec 17-19, 2012 25 68 7 Late May, 2008 18 76 6
Dec 5-9, 2012 33 62 5 March, 2008 22 72 6
Oct 18-21, 2012 32 61 8 Early February, 2008 24 70 6

1 In September 10-15, 2009 and other surveys noted with

an asterisk, the question was worded “Overall, are you

satisfied or dissatisfied with the way things are going in our

country today?”



Q.1 CONTINUED...

Satis-  Dis- (voL.) Satis- Dis- (voL.)

fied satisfied DK/Ref fied satisfied DK/Ref
Late December, 2007 27 66 7 March, 2001 47 45 8
October, 2007 28 66 6 February, 2001 46 43 11
February, 2007 30 61 9 January, 2001 55 41 4
Mid-January, 2007 32 61 7 October, 2000 (RVs) 54 39 7
Early January, 2007 30 63 7 September, 2000 51 41 8
December, 2006 28 65 7 June, 2000 47 45 8
Mid-November, 2006 28 64 8 April, 2000 48 43 9
Early October, 2006 30 63 7 August, 1999 56 39 5
July, 2006 30 65 5 January, 1999 53 41 6
May, 2006* 29 65 6 November, 1998 46 44 10
March, 2006 32 63 5 Early September, 1998 54 42 4
January, 2006 34 61 5 Late August, 1998 55 41 4
Late November, 2005 34 59 7 Early August, 1998 50 44 6
Early October, 2005 29 65 6 February, 1998 59 37 4
July, 2005 35 58 7 January, 1998 46 50 4
Late May, 2005* 39 57 4 September, 1997 45 49 6
February, 2005 38 56 6 August, 1997 49 46 5
January, 2005 40 54 6 January, 1997 38 58 4
December, 2004 39 54 7 July, 1996 29 67 4
Mid-October, 2004 36 58 6 March, 1996 28 70 2
July, 2004 38 55 7 October, 1995 23 73 4
May, 2004 33 61 6 June, 1995 25 73 2
Late February, 2004* 39 55 6 April, 1995 23 74 3
Early January, 2004 45 48 7 July, 1994 24 73 3
December, 2003 44 47 9 March, 1994 24 71 5
October, 2003 38 56 6 October, 1993 22 73 5
August, 2003 40 53 7 September, 1993 20 75 5
April, 2003 50 41 9 May, 1993 22 71 7
January, 2003 44 50 6 January, 1993 39 50 11
November, 2002 41 48 11 January, 1992 28 68 4
September, 2002 41 55 4 November, 1991 34 61 5
Late August, 2002 47 44 9 Gallup: Late Feb, 1991 66 31 3
May, 2002 44 44 12 August, 1990 47 48 5
March, 2002 50 40 10 May, 1990 41 54 5
Late September, 2001 57 34 9 January, 1989 45 50 5
Early September, 2001 41 53 6 September, 1988 (RVs) 50 45 5
June, 2001 43 52 5

RANDOMIZE Q.1 AND Q.2

ASK ALL:

Q.2 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President? [IF DK
ENTER AS DK. IF DEPENDS PROBE ONCE WITH: Overall do you approve or disapprove of the
way Donald Trump is handling his job as President? IF STILL DEPENDS ENTER AS DK]

(voL.)

Approve Disapprove DK/Ref
Mar 20-25, 2019 40 55 5
Jan 9-14, 2019 37 59 3
Sep 18-24, 2018 38 55 7
Jun 5-12, 2018 40 54 6
Apr 25-May 1, 2018 39 54 6
Mar 7-14, 2018 39 54 7
Jan 10-15, 2018 37 56 7
Nov 29-Dec 4, 2017 32 63 5
Oct 25-30, 2017 34 59 7
Jun 8-18, 2017 39 55 7
Apr 5-11, 2017 39 54 6
Feb 7-12, 2017 39 56 6

See past presidents’ approval trends: Barack Obama, George W. Bush, Bill Clinton



http://assets.pewresearch.org/wp-content/uploads/sites/5/2017/01/19114252/01-19-17-2017-Political-outlook-topline-for-release.pdf
http://www.people-press.org/files/legacy-questionnaires/483.pdf
http://www.people-press.org/files/legacy-questionnaires/18.pdf
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NO QUESTIONS 3-9

ASK FORM 1 [N=751]:

Q.10F1 Do you approve or disapprove of the job the [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE] are doing? [IF DK
ENTER AS DK. IF DEPENDS PROBE ONCE WITH: Overall do you approve or disapprove of the
job the [ITEM] are doing? IF STILL DEPENDS ENTER AS DK]. [INTERVIEWER INSTRUCTION:
REPEAT FULL QUESTION FOR NEXT ITEM]

(voL.)
Approve Disapprove DK/Ref

a. Republican leaders in Congress

Mar 20-25, 2019 31 63 6
Jun 5-12, 2018 29 63 8
Oct 25-30, 2017 22 71 8
Feb 7-12, 2017 34 60 6
Sep 22-27, 2015 19 73 8
May 12-18, 2015 22 72 6
Feb 18-22, 2015 26 66 8
Apr 23-27, 2014 (U) 23 68 10
Dec 3-8, 2013 (U) 21 72 7
Oct 9-13, 2013 20 72 8
Sep 4-8, 2013 24 68 8
May 1-5, 2013 22 68 10
Feb 13-18, 2013 (U) 25 67 9
Dec 5-9, 2012 25 67 8
Dec 7-11, 2011 21 68 11
Nov 9-14, 2011 23 67 10
Aug 17-21, 2011 22 69 9
Jul 20-24, 2011 25 66 10
Mar 30-Apr 3, 2011 30 61 9
Feb 24-27, 2011 36 45 19
Sep 30-Oct 3, 2010 24 60 16
Jul 22-25, 2010 33 53 14
Jun 16-20, 2010 31 55 14
Apr 8-11, 2010 30 56 14
Mar 10-14, 2010 25 59 16
Jan 6-10, 2010 27 57 16
Dec 9-13, 2009 29 51 20
Sep 30-Oct 4, 2009 24 60 17
Jun 10-14, 2009 29 56 15
Mar 9-12, 2009 28 51 21
Feb 4-8, 2009 34 51 15
Early October, 2006 33 56 11
June, 2006 30 53 17
March, 2006 32 50 18
January, 2006 33 52 15
Early November, 2005 33 50 17
Early October, 2005 32 52 16
Mid-September, 2005 36 49 15
Mid-May, 2005 35 50 15
Mid-March, 2005 39 44 17
Early February, 2004 41 42 17
January, 2003 48 37 15
June, 2002 50 34 16
May, 2002 49 34 17
February, 2002 56 24 20
Early September, 2001 43 39 18
June, 2001 40 40 20
May, 2001 45 36 19

www.pewresearch.org
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Q.10 CONTINUED... (voL).
Approve Disapprove DK/Ref
April, 2001 45 30 25
January, 2001 43 36 21
July, 2000 36 46 18
May, 2000 40 42 18
July, 1999 36 45 19
June, 1999 37 46 17
May, 1999 38 44 18
March, 1999 38 47 15
February, 1999 37 51 12
January, 1999 38 50 12
Early December, 1998 38 49 13
November, 1998 41 48 11
Early September, 1998 44 37 19
Early August, 1998 43 37 20
June, 1998 42 38 20
May, 1998 40 41 19
April, 1998 41 40 19
March, 1998 43 39 18
January, 1998 43 41 16
November, 1997 41 43 16
August, 1997 42 44 14
June, 1997 33 50 17
May, 1997 40 44 16
April, 1997 40 44 16
February, 1997 44 42 14
January, 1997 38 47 15
December, 19962 40 43 17
July, 1996 38 48 14
June, 1996 36 50 14
April, 1996 39 46 15
March, 1996 35 51 14
February, 1996 33 53 14
January, 1996 36 54 10
October, 1995 36 51 13
September, 1995 36 50 14
August, 1995 38 45 17
June, 1995 41 45 14
April, 1995 44 43 13
March, 1995 43 39 18
December, 19943 52 28 20

b. Democratic leaders in Congress

Mar 20-25, 2019 33 59 8
Jun 5-12, 2018 31 59 10
Oct 25-30, 2017 29 62 9
Feb 7-12, 2017 37 55 8
Sep 22-27, 2015 34 60 6
May 12-18, 2015 33 60 6
Feb 18-22, 2015 36 58 7
Apr 23-27, 2014 (U) 32 60 8
Dec 3-8, 2013 (U) 34 58 8

From December, 1994 through December, 1996, the question was worded: “As best you can tell, do you approve or
disapprove of the policies and proposals of the Republican leaders in Congress?”

In December 1994, the question was worded: “As best you can tell, do you approve or disapprove of Republican
Congressional leaders’ policies and plans for the future?”

www.pewresearch.org
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Q.10 CONTINUED... (voL.)
Approve Disapprove DK/Ref
Oct 9-13, 2013 31 62 7
Sep 4-8, 2013 33 59 7
Nov 9-14, 2011 30 61 9
Aug 17-21, 2011 29 63 9
Jul 20-24, 2011 30 60 10
Mar 30-Apr 3, 2011 31 60 9
Feb 24-27, 2011 33 48 19
Sep 30-Oct 3, 2010 30 53 17
Jul 22-25, 2010 35 56 10
Jun 16-20, 2010 35 53 12
Apr 8-11, 2010 38 51 11
Mar 10-14, 2010 31 57 12
Jan 6-10, 2010 35 53 11
Dec 9-13, 2009 36 47 17
Sep 30-Oct 4, 2009 33 53 15
Jun 10-14, 2009 42 45 13
Mar 9-12, 2009 47 35 18
Feb 4-8, 2009 48 38 14
August, 2008 31 58 11
January, 2008 31 53 16
November, 2007 35 50 15
October, 2007 31 54 15
July, 2007 33 54 13
June, 2007 34 49 17
April, 2007 36 43 21
March, 20074 37 42 21
February, 2007 41 36 23
Mid-January, 2007 39 34 27
Early October, 2006 35 53 12
June, 2006 32 50 18
March, 2006 34 46 20
January, 2006 34 48 18
Early November, 2005 36 44 20
Early October, 2005 32 48 20
Mid-September, 2005 36 45 19
Mid-May, 2005 39 41 20
Mid-March, 2005 37 44 19
Early February, 2004 38 42 20
January, 2002 54 24 22
June, 2002 47 36 17
May, 2002 42 37 21
February, 2002 49 30 21
Early September, 2001 49 30 21
June, 2001 50 28 22

NO QUESTIONS 11-13

4 In March 2007 the question was worded: “Do you approve or disapprove of the policies and proposals of the Democratic
leaders in Congress?”

www.pewresearch.org



ASK FORM 2 [N=752]:

Q.14F2 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling his job as Speaker of the House?

Mar 20-25, 2019
Paul Ryan

Apr 5-11, 2017
John Boehner

Mar 30-Apr 3, 2011

Nancy Pelosi
July, 2007
June, 2007
April, 2007
March, 2007
Newt Gingrich
April, 1995
March, 1995
February, 1995
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Approve
40

29
36

35
36
35
48

44
44
38

NO QUESTIONS 15-18, 21-24, 26-32

QUESTIONS 19, 20, 25 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK ALL:

Q.33

ASK FORM 1 ONLY [N=751]:

a.F1

b.F1

d.F1

As I read some pairs of opposite phrases, please tell me which one best reflects your impression of

Disapprove

46

54

34

37
33
30
22

42
37
29

(VoL.)
DK/Ref
14

17
29

28
31
35
30

15
19
33

Donald Trump. (First,) does Donald Trump impress you as...[INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE;

OBSERVE FORM SPLITS] Next, [NEXT ITEM]? [IF NECESSARY: “"Does Donald Trump impress

you as ..."]

Mar 20-25, 2019
Sep 18-24, 2018
Jan 10-15, 2018
Feb 7-12, 2017

Mar 20-25, 2019
Sep 18-24, 2018
Jan 10-15, 2018
Feb 7-12, 2017

Mar 20-25, 2019
Sep 18-24, 2018
Jan 10-15, 2018
Feb 7-12, 2017

Mar 20-25, 2019
Sep 18-24, 2018

(voL.)
Not Neither
Trustworthy trustworthy particularly
36 61 1
34 61 2
35 59 2
37 59 1
(voL.)
Able to get Not able to get Neither
things done things done particularly
49 47 2
50 46 2
50 46 2
54 40 1
(voL.)
Not a strong Neither
A strong leader leader particularly
49 49 1
43 54 1
44 54 1
49 49 1
Someone who
Someone who doesn’t care (voL.)
cares about about people Neither
people like me like me particularly
40 56 1
36 61 1

www.pewresearch.org

(VoL.)
DK/Ref

1

3

3

3
(VoL.)
DK/Ref

2

3

3

4
(vVoL.)
DK/Ref

=N X

(VoL.)
DK/Ref



Q.33 CONTINUED...

d.F1

Jan 10-15, 2018
Feb 7-12, 2017

NO ITEM e.

ASK FORM 2 ONLY [N=752]:

f.F2

g.F2

h.F2

i.F2

j.F2

Mar 20-25, 2019
Sep 18-24, 2018
Jan 10-15, 2018
Feb 7-12, 2017

Mar 20-25, 2019
Sep 18-24, 2018
Jan 10-15, 2018
Feb 7-12, 2017

Mar 20-25, 2019
Sep 18-24, 2018
Jan 10-15, 2018
Feb 7-12, 2017

Mar 20-25, 2019
Sep 18-24, 2018

Mar 20-25, 2019
Feb 7-12, 2017

PEW RESEARCH CENTER

Someone who

Someone who doesn’t care (voL.)
cares about about people Neither
people like me like me particularly
35 62 1
40 56 1

(voL.)
Even Not even Neither
tempered tempered particularly
28 69 1
24 70 2
25 68 3
28 68 1
(voL.)
Well Not well Neither
informed informed particularly
42 55 2
38 57 2
37 61 1
39 57 1
(voL.)
Keeps his Doesn’t keep Neither
promises his promises particularly
45 51 2
49 45 2
39 54 3
60 31 3
Someone who Someone who
stands up for  DOESN'T stand (vVoL.)
what he up for what he Neither
believes in believes in particularly
70 24 3
68 24 2
(voL.)
A good NOT a good Neither
manager manager particularly
39 57 2
45 52 1

www.pewresearch.org

(VoL.)
DK/Ref

(VoL.)
DK/Ref

ADDN

(voL.)
DK/Ref

N~ WN

(VoL.)
DK/Ref

(o) I SN N OV ]

(vVoL.)
DK/Ref

U w

(VoL.)
DK/Ref
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ASK FORM 1 ONLY [N=751]:
Q.34F1 In making important decisions, do you think Donald Trump is [RANDOMIZE: too impulsive, too
cautious], or about right?

(voL.)

Too impulsive Too cautious About right DK/Ref
Mar 20-25, 2019 61 4 33 2
Apr 7-11, 2017 63 2 32 3
Jan 4-9, 2017 58 4 34 4

TREND FOR COMPARISON:
In making important decisions, do you think Barack Obama is too impulsive, too cautious, or
about right?

Jan 6-10
2010
26 Too impulsive
20 Too cautious
46 About right
8 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.)

NO QUESTIONS 35-43, 45-46
QUESTION 44 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
ASK ALL:

Q.47  From what you have seen or heard about events in the new Congress, in general, do you think the
Democrats in Congress are keeping the promises they made during the campaign, or not?

--- Republicans --- Democrats --- Republicans ---
Mar 30
Mar 20-25 May 12-18 -Apr 3 Mar Apr Newswek
2019 2015 20115 2007 1995 Jan 1995
40 Yes, keeping promises 23 33 40 59 41
46 No, not keeping promises 65 52 38 30 31
14 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.) 12 14 22 11 29

ASK FORM 1 ONLY [N=751]:

Next ...

Q.48F1 How much respect do you think Donald Trump has for this country’s democratic institutions and
traditions? [READ IN ORDER]?

Mar 20-25 Jun 5-12 Mar 7-14 Feb 7-12 Oct 20-25
2019 2018 2018 2017 2016
16 A great deal 18 23 18 16
24 A fair amount 20 22 22 24
26 Not too much 24 25 25 28
32 None at all 36 29 34 31
1 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.) 2 1 1 1
5 In April 2011, the question was worded to specifically mention the Republicans in the House of Representatives in the

aftermath of the November 2010 election: “From what you have seen or heard about events in the new Congress, in
general, do you think the Republicans in the House are keeping the promises they made during the campaign, or not?”

www.pewresearch.org
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ASK FORM 2 ONLY [N=752]:

Q.49F2 As you may know, there has been some controversy over the support Donald Trump has received
from some white nationalist groups, who believe that whites should be favored in the U.S. over
people of other races and ethnicities. In terms of distancing himself from these groups, do you
think Trump has done too much, too little or about the right amount?

Mar 20-25 Nov 30-Dec 5
2019 2016
7 Too much 6
56 Too little 54
29 About the right amount 31
7 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.) 8

TREND FOR COMPARISON: As you may know there has been some controversy lately
over the preaching of Reverend Jeremiah Wright, who has been Barack Obama's minister.
In terms of distancing himself from Wright's comments, do you think Obama has done too
much, too little, or about the right amount?

ABC/WaPo
May
2008
6 Too much
27 Too little
60 About the right amount
7 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.)

QUESTIONS 50, 54-58, 60, 61, 64-71 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
NO QUESTIONS 51-53, 59, 62-63, 72-74

ASK ALL:

On a different topic,

Q.75 How much, if anything, have you read or heard about allegations of misconduct by Donald Trump
during his time in office or while he was running for president? [READ]

Mar 20-25
2019
80 A lot
15 A little [OR]
5 Nothing at all
* Don’t know/Refused (VOL.)

ASK FORM 1 ONLY [N=751]:

Q.76F1 Just your impression, during his time in office or while he was running for president do you think
Trump has [READ]?

Mar 20-25
2019
33 Definitely done things that are illegal
31 Probably done things that are illegal
19 Probably not done things that are illegal [OR]
13 Definitely not done things that are illegal
4 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.)

www.pewresearch.org
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ASK FORM 2 ONLY [N=752]:
Q.77F2 Just your impression, during his time in office or while he was running for president do you think
Trump has [READ]?

Mar 20-25
2019
46 Definitely done things that are unethical
26 Probably done things that are unethical
15 Probably not done things that are unethical [OR]
11 Definitely not done things that are unethical
3 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.)

PARTY In politics TODAY, do you consider yourself a Republican, Democrat, or independent?
ASK IF INDEP/NO PREF/OTHER/DK/REF (PARTY=3,4,5,9):
PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to the Republican Party or more to the Democratic Party?

(voL.) (voL.)
No Other (VOL.) Lean Lean
Republican Democrat Independent preference party DK/Ref Rep Dem

Mar 20-25, 2019 26 30 37 3 1 3 14 19
Jan 9-14, 2019 25 31 40 2 1 2 16 18
Sep 18-24, 2018 25 32 37 3 1 2 15 18
Jun 5-12, 2018 25 31 38 3 1 2 15 18
Apr 25-May 1, 2018 27 28 38 4 1 2 14 19
Mar 7-14, 2018 26 28 41 3 * 1 17 18
Jan 10-15, 2018 26 33 34 3 1 3 12 18
Yearly Totals

2018 25.7 30.8 37.6 3.0 .8 2.0 14.7 18.3
2017 23.6 31.4 39.4 3.3 .6 1.7 15.8 18.7
2016 25.4 32.0 36.5 3.4 .5 2.2 14.6 17.0
2015 23.7 30.4 40.1 3.6 4 1.8 16.4 17.3
2014 23.2 31.5 39.5 3.1 7 2.0 16.2 16.5
2013 23.9 32.1 38.3 2.9 .5 2.2 16.0 16.0
2012 24.7 32.6 36.4 3.1 .5 2.7 144 16.1
2011 24.3 32.3 37.4 3.1 4 2.5 15.7 15.6
2010 25.2 32.7 35.2 3.6 4 2.8 14.5 14.1
2009 23.9 34.4 35.1 3.4 4 2.8 13.1 15.7
2008 25.7 36.0 31.5 3.6 .3 3.0 10.6 15.2
2007 25.3 32.9 34.1 4.3 4 2.9 10.9 17.0
2006 27.8 33.1 30.9 4.4 .3 3.4 10.5 15.1
2005 29.3 32.8 30.2 4.5 .3 2.8 10.3 149
2004 30.0 33.5 29.5 3.8 4 3.0 11.7 13.4
2003 30.3 31.5 30.5 4.8 .5 2.5 12.0 12.6
2002 30.4 31.4 29.8 5.0 7 2.7 124 11.6
2001 29.0 33.2 29.5 5.2 .6 2.6 11.9 11.6
2001 Post-Sept 11 30.9 31.8 27.9 5.2 .6 3.6 11.7 9.4
2001 Pre-Sept 11 27.3 34.4 30.9 5.1 .6 1.7 12.1 13.5
2000 28.0 33.4 29.1 5.5 .5 3.6 11.6 11.7
1999 26.6 33.5 33.7 3.9 .5 1.9 13.0 14.5
1998 27.9 33.7 31.1 4.6 4 2.3 11.6 13.1
1997 28.0 33.4 32.0 4.0 4 2.3 12.2 14.1
1996 28.9 33.9 31.8 3.0 4 2.0 12.1 14.9
1995 31.6 30.0 33.7 2.4 .6 1.3 15.1 13.5
1994 30.1 31.5 33.5 1.3 -- 3.6 13.7 12.2
1993 27.4 33.6 34.2 4.4 1.5 2.9 11.5 14.9
1992 27.6 33.7 34.7 1.5 0 2.5 12.6 16.5
1991 30.9 31.4 33.2 0 1.4 3.0 14.7 10.8
1990 30.9 33.2 29.3 1.2 1.9 3.4 124 11.3
1989 33 33 34 -- -- -- -- --
1987 26 35 39 -- -- -- -- --

www.pewresearch.org
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Key to Pew Research trends noted in the topline:

(V) Pew Research Center/USA Today polls

www.pewresearch.org



